FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURERS’ REPORT

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
IN THE HANDS OF JEANNIE KEENEY FREESTONE COUNTY, TEXAS
TREASURER OF FREESTONE COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR SESSION

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the entire
Commissioner Court of said County, certify that on the 19th day of January , 2022 at the regular term of said Court, we
examined the attached monthly report of Jeannie Keeney, Treasurer of Freestone County, Texas, for December 2021 ,
and finding the same correct, entered an order in the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other
assets on hand as $ 14,811,643.49 Total debts of principal and interest owed by the county is $ 61,907.90.

éégméa flﬂ jont

Linda Grant, County Judge /
Andy Bonner, Commissioner, Pct. #1 Craig Oakeﬂ Commissioner, Pet. #2
Lloyd Lane, Commissioner, Pct. #3 Clyde R|d Commlsswne ct. #4

FILED FOR RECORD
At 9 , 0'clock Q M

JAN 19 2022

RENEE REYNOLDS

Clerk Coynty Csurt, Frgestone~Courity, Texas .
By_&__ﬁ.a.utejhlmm



DATE 01/19/2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

07:42

ACCOUNT NAME
2022 010 GENERAL FUND

011

019

021

022

023

024

040

041

CASH
CASH-SHERIFFS
PETTY CASH

COMBINED STATEMENT OF

OFFICE

JP CREDIT CARD ACCT
JP1 E-FILE ACCT

JP2 E FILE ACCT

JP3 E FILE ACCOUNT
OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT
CO CLERK E-FILE ACCT
DIST CLERK E-FILE ACCT

CASH IN BANK-
TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS

TIME DEPOSI

COUNTY JUDICIARY SUPPORT

CASH
FUND TOTALS

CHAPTER 19 VOTER

CASH
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE
CASH-R&B PCT

ALLOWANCE FOR
CASH IN BANK-

PCT #1

#1

PROPERTY TA
TIME DEPOSI

TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2
CASH - R&B PCT #2
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3
CASH - R&B PCT #3
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #4
CASH - R&B PCT #4
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY PRE TRIAL INT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY CRIME VICTIMS
CASH

GEL103 PAGE

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER TO DECEMBER
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING

CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
1,001,638.71 2,250,872.73 1,304,829.36- 1,947,682.08
.00 .00 .00 .00
1,970.00 .00 .00 1,970..00
17,359.00 16,456.00 ,000.00- 16,815.00
296.00 92.00 '276.00- 112.00
20.00 .00 .00 20.00
158.00 46.00 138.00- 66.00
3,330.00 3,707.00 3,200.00- 3,837.00
2,601.00 3,475.00 2,601.00- 3,475.00
3,041.00 6,030.00 3,041.00- 6,030.00
9,000,000.00 .00 500,000.00- 8,500,000.00
100.03 .00 .00 100.03
T0,024,5T3.72 2,280,678.73 d\muu\omu.wmx T0,480,T07.TT
6,107.25 934.32 .00 7,041.57
6, 10725 954.32 .00 7,04T.57
500.00 .92 .00 500.92
500.00 .92 .00 500.9Z2
364,716.56 120,987.18 74,050.54- 411,653.20
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
100.00 .00 .00 100.00
364,8T6.56 T20,987.78 74,050.54- 4TT,753.20
538,276.39 119,811.11 112,581.21- 545,506.29
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
538,276.39 TT958TT T TT2Z2,58T.2T- 545,506.290
294,646.67 141,121.63 56,821.51- 378,946.79
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
-00 .00 .00 .00
294,646.67 TAT: T2T 63 56,82T.5T- 378,946.79
387,511.94 119,754.70 86,204.27- 421,062.37
.00 00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
100.00 .00 .00 100.00
387,6TT.94 19, 75470 86,204.27- 4727,762.37
16,521.93 .00 1,309.52- 15,212.41
16,52T.93 .00 T,309.52Z- 15,272,241
1,897.20- 5,744.60 3,247.28- 600.12
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DATE 01/19/2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

07:42 COMBINED STATEMENT OF

ACCOUNT NAME

042

044

046

047

048

050

060

062

064

066

077

084

085

086

FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY-DA SUPPLEMENT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

D A RESTITUTION
CASH
FUND TOTALS

PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF
CASH
FUND TOTALS

TRUST FUND-
CASH
FUND TOTALS

LAW ENFORCEMENT -
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SHERIFF'S JAIL COMMISSARY
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SHERIFF

LEOSE

SENIOR SERVICES
CASH
FUND TOTALS

AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ObmHawh OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE
CASH
CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUS
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

SPECIAL BUDGET FUND
CASH

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER

TO DECEMBER

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING

CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
1,897.20- 5,744,060 3,247.28- 600.72
58,072.33 1,231.00 .00 29,.303.33
28,072.33 1,23T.00 .00 99,:30:3:. 33
906.50 .00 .00 906.50
906.50 .00 .00 906.50
451.88- 24.93 .00 426.95-
457 .88~ 24.93 .00 446 .95-
7,086.48 .00 3,482.10- 3,604.38
7,086.48 .00 3,482.70- 3,004.38
5,689.48 .00 .00 5,689.48
5,689.48 .00 .00 5,689.48
A7 11,491.72 11,491.72- o 17

iy T1,49T.72 T71,497T.72- AT
19,346.19 7.42 .00 19,353.61
19,346.7T9 7.42 .00 19, 393 +06T
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00
7,423.85 .00 .00 7,423.85
7,423.85 .00 .00 /,423.85
55,761.96 1,565.78 482.60- 56,845.14
29 76T.96 T,565.78 482.60- 56,845.T4
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00
1,916,627.41 244.19 .00 1,916,871.60
T,976,627.21 244,79 .00 1,976,877.60
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00
27,740.48 12,104.64 2,216.64- 37,628.48

GEL103 PAGE
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DATE 01/19/2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

07:42

ACCOUNT NAME

087

088

089

090

091

092

093

094

095

096

097

FUND TOTALS

UNCLAIMED MONEY
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

CLERKS' RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

PROBATE COURT CONTINUING ED
CASH
FUND TOTALS

PRESERVATION FEES
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COURTHOUSE SECURITY
CASH
FUND TOTALS

RECORDS MANAGEMENT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD
CASH
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY
CASH
FUND TOTALS

LAW LIBRARY
CASH
FUND TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER

TO DECEMBER

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING

CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
27,740.48 T2,704.64 2,276.64- 37,628.48
1,145.36 .00 .00 1,145.36
1,145.36 .00 .00 1, Ta5.36
7,607.85 .00 .00 7,607.85
7,607.85 .00 .00 7,607.85
150,575.94 4,585.64 3,481.20- 151,680.38
150,575.94 4,585.64 3,48T.20- 51,680.38
2,074.30 45.00 .00 2511930
Z2,074.30 45.00 .00 2, 1T9.30
140,154.35 4,706.96 2,282.31- 142,579.00
T40,7T54.35 4,706.906 2,282.3T- 1T42,579.00
69,562.58 1,697.81 6,189.45- 65,070.94
69,562.58 T,697.81 6, 189.45~ 65,070.94
8,802.13 388.28 .00 9,190.41
8,802.73 388.78 .00 9,T90.4T
2,972.40 567.49 .00 3,539.89
2,972.40 567.49 .00 3;539%89
5,056.43 110.00 .00 5,166.43
5,056.43 TT0.00 .00 5,T66.43
15,456.07 42.98 .00 15,499.05
15,456.07 42.98 .00 15,499.05
39,620.51 980.00 586.00- 40,014.51
39,620.5T 980.00 586.00- 40,0T4.5T

T4, T72,328.T7

TZ,8TT,643.49

GEL103 PAGE
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