

FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURERS' REPORT

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES
IN THE HANDS OF JEANNIE KEENEY
TREASURER OF FREESTONE COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS' COURT
FREESTONE COUNTY, TEXAS
IN REGULAR SESSION

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the entire Commissioner Court of said County, certify that on the 19th day of January, 2022 at the regular term of said Court, we examined the attached monthly report of Jeannie Keeney, Treasurer of Freestone County, Texas, for December 2021, and finding the same correct, entered an order in the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as \$14,811,643.49 Total debts of principal and interest owed by the county is \$61,907.90.

Linda Grant, County Judge

Sanda Por Ant

Andy Bonner, Commissioner, Pct. #1

Lloyd Lane, Commissioner, Pct. #3

Craig Oakes, Commissioner, Pct. #2

Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct. #4

FILED FOR RECORD At_____, o'clock___Q_M

JAN 19 2022

RENEE REYNOLDS
Clerk County Court, Freestone County, Texas

1	22 6	2002) 2	2022	2022	2022	2022		2022
CASH CAINE CAIME VICIIMS	TOTALS	4 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #4 CASH - R&B PCT #4 ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	23 ROAD & BRIDGE CASH - R&B P ALLOWANCE FOR CASH IN BANK- TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	022 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2 CASH - R&B PCT #2 ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	021 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1 CASH-R&B PCT #1 ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	019 CHAPTER 19 VOTER CASH FUND TOTALS	011 COUNTY JUDICIARY SUPPORT CASH FUND TOTALS	CASH CASH CASH SHERIFFS OFFICE PETTY CASH JP CREDIT CARD ACCT JP1 E-FILE ACCT JP2 E FILE ACCT JP3 E FILE ACCUNT OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT CO CLERK E-FILE ACCT DIST CLERK E-FILE ACCT CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME
1,897.20-	16,521.93 16,521.93	387,511.94 .00 .00 100.00 387,611.94	294,646.67 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .294,646.67	538,276.39 .00 .00 .00 .00	364,716.56 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 364,816.56	500.00 500.00	6,107.25 6,107.25	1,001,638.71 1,970.00 11,359.00 296.00 296.00 3,330.00 2,601.00 3,041.00 9,000,000.00 100.03	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE
5,744.60	.00	119,754.70 .00 .00 .00 .00	141,121.63 .00 .00 .00 .00	119,811.11 .00 .00 .00	120,987.18 .00 .00 .00	. 92	934.32 934.32	2,250,872.73 .00 16,456.00 92.00 3,707.00 3,475.00 6,030.00 2,280,678.73	CASH RECEIPTS
3,247.28-	1,309.52- 1,309.52-	86,204.27- .00 .00 .00 .00	56,821.51- .00 .00 .00 .56,821.51-	112,581.21- .00 .00 .00	74,050.54- .00 .00 .00 .74,050.54-	.00		1,304,829.36- .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	CASH DISBURSEMENTS
600.12	15,212.41 15,212.41	421,062.37 .00 .00 .00 100.00 421,162.37	,946.	506.2 .0 .0	411,653.20 .00 .00 .00 100.00 411,753.20	500.	7,041	1,947,682.08 1,970.00 16,815.00 16,815.00 20.00 66.00 3,475.00 8,500,000.00 100,480,107.11	ENDING CASH BALANCE

0	022 086	2022 084 6	22 077	22 066	2022 064 1	022 062	060	2 050	022 048	2022 047	2022 046	2022 044	2022 042	ACC
	CASH CASH CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS SPECIAL BUDGET FUND	H	TALS		LAW ENFORCEMENT - LEOSE CASH FUND TOTALS	TRUST FUND- SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	PAYROLL CLEARING FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	D A RESTITUTION CASH FUND TOTALS	COUNTY ATTORNEY-DA SUPPLEMENT CASH FUND TOTALS	COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59 CASH FUND TOTALS	COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE CASH FUND TOTALS	COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE CASH FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS
27,740.48		1,916,627.41 1,916,627.41	.00	55,761.96 55,761.96	7,423.85 7,423.85	.000	19,346.19 19,346.19	:17	5,689.48 5,689.48	7,086.48 7,086.48	451.88- 451.88-	906.50	58,072.33 58,072.33	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 1,897.20-
12,104.64	00000	244.19 244.19	.00	1,565.78 1,565.78	.00	.00	7.42 7.42	11,491.72	.00	.00	24.93 24.93	.00	1,231.00 1,231.00	CASH RECEIPTS 5,744.60
2,216.64-		.00	.00	482.60- 482.60-	.00	.00	.00	11,491.72-	.00	3,482.10- 3,482.10-	.00	.00	.00	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 3,247.28-
37,628.48		1,916,871.60 1,916,871.60	.00	56,845.14 56,845.14	7,423.85 7,423.85	.00	19,353.61 19,353.61	.17	5,689.48 5,689.48	3,604.38 3,604.38	426.95- 426.95-	906.50 906.50	59,303.33	ENDING CASH BALANCE 600.72

GRAND TOTALS 74,172,328.17 2,828,827.03	2022 097 LAW LIBRARY CASH 39,620.51 9 FUND TOTALS 39,620.51 9	2022 096 JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY CASH FUND TOTALS 15,456.07 15,456.07	MGMT FD 5,056.43 5,056.43	2022 094 TECHNOLOGY FUND 2,972.40 5 FUND TOTALS 2,972.40 5	2022 093 RECORDS MANAGEMENT 8,802.13 3 FUND TOTALS 8,802.13 3	2022 092 COURTHOUSE SECURITY 69,562.58 1,6 CASH 69,562.58 1,6	2022 091 PRESERVATION FEES CASH FUND TOTALS 140,154.35 4,7	2022 090 PROBATE COURT CONTINUING ED CASH CASH FUND TOTALS 2,074.30 2,074.30	2022 089 CLERKS' RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND 150,575.94 4,5 CASH 150,575.94 4,5 FUND TOTALS 150,575.94 4,5	2022 088 ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT 7,607.85 FUND TOTALS 7,607.85	2022 087 UNCLAIMED MONEY CASH FUND TOTALS 1,145.36 1,145.36	FUND TOTALS 27,740.48 12,1
27.03	980.00	42.98 42.98	110.00	567.49 567.49	388.28 388.28	1,697.81 1,697.81	4,706.96 4,706.96	45.00	4,585.64 4,585.64	.00	. 00	12,104.64
2,189,511.71-	586.00- 586.00-	.00	.00	.00	.00	6,189.45- 6,189.45-	2,282.31- 2,282.31-	.00	3,481.20- 3,481.20-	.00	. 00	2,216.64-
14,811,643.49	40,014.51 40,014.51	15,499.05 15,499.05	5,166.43 5,166.43	3,539.89 3,539.89	9,190.41 9,190.41	65,070.94 65,070.94	142,579.00 142,579.00	2,119.30 2,119.30	151,680.38 151,680.38	7,607.85 7,607.85	1,145.36 1,145.36	37,628.48